Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name Execution Date			Execution Date		
Carl Tyren 07/04/2005			07/04/2005		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Demodulation, Incorporated				
Street Address:	121 Goodwin Terrace				
City:	Westwood				
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY				
Postal Code:	07675				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10					
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number: 55		5551158 5557085 5576693			
Patent Number: 5		5557085			
Patent Number: 5		5576693			
Patent Number: 573		5739752			
Patent Number: 6018		18297			
Patent Number: 61374		37411			
Patent Number: 62255		25905			
Patent Number: 6232		32879			
Patent Number: 64177		17771			
Application Number: 1026		265136			
]				

Fax Number:(908)901-0330Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:(908) 901-0220Email:ebuff@edbuff.com

PATENT REEL: 016237 FRAME: 0115

500038941

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Ernest D. Buff & Associates, LLC 231 Somerville Road Somerville, NEW JERSEY 07921		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Ernest D. Buff	
Total Attachments: 2 source=0120-68-T-D-US#page1.tif source=0120-68-T-D-US#page2.tif			

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, CARL TYREN, a Swedish citizen residing at 7 Avenue Saint Roman, MC-98000 Monaco (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") represents and warrants that he is the sole owner by assignment of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following U.S. Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent: US Patent 5,551,158, US Patent 5,557,085, US Patent 5,576,693, US Patent 5,739,752, US Patent 6,018,297, US Patent 6,137,411, US Patent 6,225,905, US Patent 6,232,879, US Patent 6,417,771, and U.S. patent application Serial Number 10/265,136, filed October 7, 2002, collectively hereinafter referred to as the "Patents"; and

WHEREAS, DEMODULATION, INCORPORATED, a corporation of the State of Delaware, USA, having its principal place of business at 121 Goodwin Terrace, Westwood, NJ 07675, USA (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, the inventions disclosed therein, all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all patents issuing on any of the foregoing, and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and for the use of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which the Patents will be granted, reexamined, extended or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made, and including the right to recover for past infringement.

REEL: 016237 FRAME: 0117

Assignor does hereby authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue Letters Patents, to issue any and all Letters Patents which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns.

Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request but at the expense of Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, reexamining or reissuing the Patents (including, without limitation, applying for, prosecuting and litigating (including interferences, reexaminations and reissues) the Patents, and for maintaining and perfecting Assignee's right to the Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said CARL TYREN has executed this Assignment as of the date written below.

CARL TYREN

Carl Tyren Date: Duly 464 2005